of service after the sixth day of 
January, one thousand nine hundred 
and fifty-two, or forty, whichever is 
the less, 

shall pay to the Government Eailways Super­
annuation Account the difference between such 
sum and the amount of the deductions made 
pursuant to sections one hundred and eleven and 
111A of this Act. 

(2) The amendment made by paragraph (c) of 
subsection one of this section shall commence upon the 
sixth day of January, one thousand nine hundred and 
fifty-two.